
MEETING DATE: September 8, 2025 

SUBJECT/TITLE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO AGREEMENT L30885 WITH MSA 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. FOR THE 2024 STREET PRESERVATION PROJECT, TO INCREASE 
THE AMOUNT BY $95,695.82 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $1,085,318.05. 

SUBMITTED BY: Patrick Loomis, Senior Engineer, Public Works & Utilities – Engineering Division 

RECOMMENDATION: Approve 

BOARD/COMMISSION/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: N/A 

PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION: Passed on 4/8/2024 Resolution 24-0269R Amendment No. 1, Amending 
agreement L30885 to increase the amount by $619,880.53, for a new total of $989,622.23 for construction 
engineering services.  

BACKGROUND: This resolution amends contract L30885 with MSA Professional Services, Inc. by an  
amount of $95,695.82. This amendment is necessary due to additional onsite construction observation, 
construction administration, and construction inspection services.  Budgeted city street sales tax funds will be 
used for this amendment.  

BUDGET/FISCAL IMPACT: City Street Sales Tax funds will be used for this amendment. 

OPTIONS: Approve or deny. 

NECESSARY ACTION: Approve 

ATTACHMENTS: MSA Amendment 2 Work Scope Summary 

Council Agenda Item: 25-0694R 


